KTM
KTM Gratite® Seat Hi-Temp Ball Valves
Floating
Features
•	 Hard graphite with excellent self-lubrication
and anti-corrosion properties is adopted to
the seat and flexible graphite to the cushion
seal

	150	 150	 6
	200	 200	 8
KTM model coding system
Valve code	 Class	 Description
		  JIS	 ASME
	 EB11	 10K	 150	 Full bore, Floating type 15 mm to 200 mm
	 EB12	 20K	 300	 Full bore, Floating type 15 mm to 200 mm
	 E0108 (E1108)	 -	 600	 Full bore, Floating type 15 mm to 100 mm
Valve
code
Sub
code
Special
feature
Body
code
Trim
code
Flange
code
Connection
code
Size
code
Option
code
Flange code	 Description
ASME
A15	 ASME Class 150
A30	 ASME Class 300
A60	 ASME Class 600
JIS
J10	 JIS 10K
J20	 JIS 20K
Connection code	 Description
Blank	 Raised Face
RJ	 Ring Joint
SF	 Smooth Finish 125 to 250 AARH
Size code	 mm	 Inch
Option code	 Description
  Blank	 No additional option
  E2	 Extension Bonnet Special Length for high temperature
  	 (For EB only)
Operation type	 Description
	 Blank	 No special feature
	 E	 Extension Bonnet (For EB only)
Sub code	 Description
Body code	 Material
		  JIS	 ASTM
	 31	 SCS13A (304SS)	 CF8 (304SS)
	 32	 SCS14A (316SS)	 CF8M (316SS)
	 62	 SCPH2 or S25C	 WCB or A105
		  JIS	 ASTM
CC
	 SCS13A*1
or
 	 CF8*1
or	 Hard-graphite	 Graphite	 329J1
		  SCS14A*2	 CF8M*2
*1. For body code 31 and 62 only
*2. For body code 32 only
*Model in parentheses : Apply to Extension bonnet type.
(JPI also available)
Example: EB11 G E – 32 • CC A15 SF 25 E2
	 G	 Gratite® seat body
Trim	 Ball	 Seat	 Packing	 Stemcode